
 

Schedule of Fees 

 

Overdraft/Insufficient Funds Charge: Returned, each item…………………………………. $25.00 
Paid, each item…………………….…………………… $30.00 

The fee applies to overdrafts, “created by check, in person, withdrawal, ATM  
withdrawal, or other electronic means” as applicable. 
If you are charged multiple NSF fees for the same item, contact the bank at 
334.821.9200 for a refund. 
 

Incoming Wire Transfer: Customer…………………………………………………………………. No charge 
Outgoing Wire Transfer: Customer………………………………………………………………………. $18.00 
Foreign Wire, Customer Only, minimum amount listed………………………………………. $45.00 
Collection Item, minimum amount listed…………………………………………………………….. $20.00 
Unpaid Coupons Returns…..………………………………………………………………………………… $25.00 
Stop Payment, All items……………………………………………………………………………………….. $30.00 
Copy of Previous Statement…………………………………………………………………………………. $  5.00 
Telephone Transfer, Live Operator………………………………………………………………………. $  3.00 
Dormant Account Charge, No activity for 12 month, per month charge………………. $  5.00 
Close Account Within 90 Days……………………………………………………………………………… $25.00 
Research/Reconcilement, for First Hour………………………………………………………………. $30.00 
                                               for Additional Hours…………………………………………………… $30.00 
Check Printing………………………………………..…………(Fee depends on style of check ordered) 
Account Activity Printout…………………………………………………………………………………….. $30.00 
ATM Withdrawals at ATMs We Do Not Own or Operate……………………………………… $  1.50 
Balance Inquiry at ATMS We Do Not Own or Operate…………………………………………. $  0.75 
Sweep Transfer of Funds, per transfer…………………………………………………………………. $  7.00 
Replacement for Lost or Stolen CheckCard………………………………………………………….. $20.00 
Close An Account by Mail……………………………………………………………………………………. $20.00 
Return Statement (Undeliverable)………………………………………………………………………. $  5.00 
Cashier’s Checks………………………………………………………………………………………………….. $  6.00 
Money Orders …………………………………………………………………………………………………….  $  5.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Champions Checking 

Schedule of Fees 

 

 
Overdraft/Insufficient Funds Charge: Returned, each item………..……………………………. N/A 

Paid, each item…………………..….……………………..  N/A 
 

Overdraft coverage is not provided with Champions Checking.  Transactions may be  
declined if there are no available funds.  

 
Incoming Wire Transfer: Customer………………………………………………………………… No Charge 
Outgoing Wire Transfer: Customer………………………………………………………………………. $18.00 
Foreign Wire, Customer Only, minimum amount listed………………………………………. $25.00 
Collection Item, minimum amount listed…………………………………………………………….. $20.00 
Stop Payment, All items……………………………………………………………………………………….. $30.00 
Copy of Previous Statement…………………………………………………………………………………. $  2.00 
Telephone Transfer, Live Operator………………………………………………………………… No Charge 
Bill Pay ………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. No Charge 
Online Banking, Mobile Banking, Alerts* ………………………………………………………. No Charge 
Dormant Account Charge, No activity for 12 month, per month charge**…….. No Charge 
Close Account Within 90 Days……………………………………………………………………….. No Charge 
Research/Reconcilement, for First Hour………………………………………………………………. $30.00 
                                               for Additional Hours…………………………………………………… $30.00 
Account Activity Printout…………………………………………………………………………………….. $  2.00 
ATM Withdrawals at ATMs We Do Not Own or Operate……………………………………… $  1.50 
Balance Inquiry at ATMS We Do Not Own or Operate…………………………………………. $  0.75 
Replacement for Lost or Stolen CheckCard………………………………………………………….. $  5.00 
Close An Account by Mail…………………………………………………………………………….… No Charge 
Return Statement (Undeliverable)………………………………………………………………………. $  5.00 
Money Orders …………………………………………………………………………………………………….  $  2.20 
Cashier’s Checks…………………………………………………………………………………………………….$ 6.00 
 
*Use of mobile app requires use of your mobile service provider’s data and text plan. 
Message and data rates my apply. 
 
**No activity for 12 months results in closure of the account and funds refunded to the 
customer. 
 
 

 








